State of New Jersey Governor Philip D. Murphy Lt. Governor Sheila Y. Oliver

www.nj.gov/bpu/





Joseph L. Fiordaliso President

> Mary-Anna Holden Dianne Solomon Upendra Chivukula Bob Gordon **Commissioners**

## NOTICE<sup>1</sup>

## New Jersey's Clean Energy Program Update

Pursuant to the "Open Public Meetings Act", N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities ("NJBPU" or "Board") hereby provides notice that a Public Meeting will be conducted in the above referenced matter on Tuesday, September 28, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Board Staff will provide an update on the current status of several New Jersey Clean Energy Program initiatives.

In the interest of public health and safety, this meeting will be conducted virtually at the following date, time, and location:

Date:	Tuesday, September 28, 2021
Time:	10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.
Watch Online:	https://youtu.be/gfleB9fDEMg
Listen Via Teleconference:	+1 312 626 6799
Webinar ID:	811 9651 8389

If you wish to speak at the meeting, you must <u>register here</u> by Friday, September 24, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information on how to join the webinar as well as system requirements. We encourage stakeholders to check their systems ahead of the meeting. Attendees who do not wish to speak are not required to register in advance and should access the meeting by using the YouTube link above.

The deadline for comments on this matter is 5:00 p.m. ET on Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. Members of the public may file comments regardless of whether they participated in the public meetings.

Comments may also be submitted electronically to <u>Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov</u> in PDF or Word format with the subject "**New Jersey's Clean Energy Program Update**". Comments are considered "public documents" for purposes of the State's Open Public Records Act and any confidential information should be submitted in accordance with the procedures set forth in N.J.A.C. 14:1-12.3. Written comments may also be submitted to:

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Post Office Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Email: <u>board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov</u>

Date: September 14, 2021

de Camacho-Welch

Aida Camacho-Welch Secretary of the Board

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Not a paid legal advertisement.